roadway and right-of-way restoration, and all other appurtenances necessary for a complete and 
accepted project.  Construction of this project will require close coordination with the Owner and 
Engineer. 

The City of Hallandale Beach has been awarded Fourteen Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen Dollars and Zero Cents ($14,879,219.00) in CDBG-MIT 
(Community Development Block Grant-Mitigation) and Federal Register Notice (84 FR 45838, 
8/30/2019) funding for the retrofitting of four lift stations and two force main pipelines. A new 
telemetry system will also be installed to improve emergency response capabilities by enabling

[...]

The successful Bidder is responsible to identify and obtain all applicable licenses, 
permit and pay all such related fees. The costs of all licenses permits and their respective fees 
applicable to this Project are to be secured and paid for by the awarded Bidder.  

TERM OF CONTRACT: 

The term of the contract will be three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days. Contract may be 
cancelled by the City within thirty (30) days with a written notice by the City of Hallandale Beach.  

The Contractor shall not assign, transfer or sub-contract any work either in whole or in part, 
without prior written approval of the City.

[...]

(__) calendar days from the Project Initiation Date specified in the Notice 
to Proceed. 

2.3 Upon failure of the CONTRACTOR to substantially complete said 

Contract within the specified period of time (plus approved extensions, if 
any) the CONTRACTOR shall pay to CITY the sum of One Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($1500.00) for each calendar day after the time 
specified in paragraph 2.2 above (plus any approved extensions) for 
substantial completion.  After substantial completion if CONTRACTOR 
shall neglect, refuse or fail to complete the remaining work within the

[...]

LIFT STATION # 13 REHABILITATION PROJECT 

Page 38 of 84 

City of Hallandale Beach, 400 South Federal Highway, Hallandale Beach, FL 33009 
www.cohb.org/solicitations    

Contract Time or any approved extension thereof, the CONTRACTOR 
shall pay to the CITY the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1500.00) for each calendar day after the time specified in paragraph 
2.2. above (plus any approved extensions) for completion and readiness 
for final payment.  These amounts are not penalties but liquidated 
damages to the CITY.  Liquidated damages are hereby fixed and agreed